

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6420/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2009 in CRM No.638/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.R.PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.N.C.T.OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further
proceedings in connection with FIR No.139/04, P.S.
Shahdara, now pending before Mr. Lalit Kumar,
Metropolitan Magistrate, Karkardooma Courts,
Shahdara, Delhi.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master